expire October 1, 2028. 

VI. REPORT OF COMMITTEES 

Finance Committee 
Meeting of January 14, 2026 
Oral Report 

003-26. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of Violence 

Against Women Act (VAWA) grant funds in the approximate amount of SEVENTY-
SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVEN AND 11/100 DOLLARS 
($76,307.11) for the purpose of continuing the Police Department Civilian Domestic 
Violence Advocate program. 

(Be Adopted) 

004-26. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of funds from 

the Department of Justice Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) in 
the approximate amount of TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-SIX DOLLARS ($29,556) for critical technology and equipment upgrades to 
support community policing efforts. 

(Be Adopted) 

Legislative Affairs Committee 
Meeting of January 20, 2026 
Oral Report 

005-26. BE IT ORDAINED THAT – Chapter 138, §§ 138.2 through 138.3 of the Code of the

[...]

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($200,000) from the Community Development Block 
Grant Housing Revolving Fund to the CDBG Year 51 Demolition activity account.   

009-26. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of 

Massachusetts Audubon Society grant funds in the approximate amount of 
SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($71,550) to 
fulfill the city’s matching obligation for a conservation restriction at 71 Bennett Road. 

VIII. ORDERS – OTHER 

010-26. ORDER THAT: That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an Easement and 

Maintenance Agreement for a portion of the property located 62 Academy Street and